*For more info about compatibility with other models
please see the sticker on the skid plate

VOLKSWAGEN MULTIVAN

Spacer 14mm

No.: 5806.1/6 Engine & gearbox
Year: 2003
Engine: All Skid plate
Transmission: All
FITTING KIT
e 2 pe ' \\
2. BOIRMBXB0.........ocniee e e e e 2 pc
T 2 pe o o
B VVASNET ... oo e e o 6 pe —
i, DIACHOE TAITHY. ..onsessoniminsnsmnunsssnhsnstnnnsnssnsssksssssns sohshusns suns 2 pc
0. SPACEE ZOMMMN.....ccoeciiennenenrmreecesesnnsnnssananressssssssnnsnssassnse 2 pc Bolt M8x25
Washer 8
Spacer 25mm _ Bolt M8x50
* Washer 8

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. Skid plate is installed over factory plastic guard.
2. Screw two original bolts out of rear end of factory plastic guard, then screw bolt M8x50 to these points with spacers 25mm.

3. Screw four bolts out of front end of factory guard.
4. Place rear end of skid plate on mounted bolts M8x50, then fix its middle part with bolts M8x295, then fix its front end with bolts M8x70 with spacers 14mm.

5. Tighten all screws (50 Nm for M10, 30 Nm for M8, 10 Nm for M6). Do not use pneumatic or power tools to tighten.

S RIVAL

WWW.RIVAL4X4.COM



INSTALLATION MANUAL

FUEL TANK 2333.5843.1/2333.5843.1.6 ‘g n I VAL
o

RIVALAXA COM
CAR BRAND MODEL YEAR ENGINE TRANSMISSION DRIVE GEAR
r— 5 : : : 8 240 TOL: 2.0 751 | MT: AT 5.
Wokowsgen | Cmade  Smmaie Mt e,  LOTOEIOTE | T, AT : o
Valcoangen . Transporier  20LO-3OLS: 2OL5-2058; 2015 | 2.0°Tod; 2.0 751 MT; AT H Al
iginal fitti
= Ly Bracket 1
Bracket 3
Bodt M10w30
Washer 10
Skid plate
Baolt M10=30
Washer 10

Insdallation manual:

1
®

EZatd e T

i

* . e

=
T o

Installation procedure for T5; TE (except TE.1):

1. lmra=a fuisnds

& Mownl brackets 1.2, J e the originat trackets of Iuel Sank

1. Rimoossr origenad Frond brochion froam fued tank, then i @ wdth bracksl 1 i onginal Bveaced apsrures s
kgl fbags ()

4, Miarren ekl fead Bkl from fusl ik, the T B with Brackel 3 15 ofigicai theaased apariuiei with
origirel Megings. (1)

5. Bores ol ket Biing of ongiral rene brockst. then R & with bef part of brasckoed 7 w0 oganal et
RN il Onganel NG Fin aght et o Bresksl 340 ofging Tresded it with oiginal fmsgs £,
& Mlouni criganal plashic guards. bad and 3ol agertorei o Pl guiid ke founiing sl plahs i beacosts 1
and 1 (E}

7. Fa seo] sy B3 PesCanbed Eracioets: with basts WS 0E300 andd washer 00 (0 W (EL

2. Tghter &l sorewd (47 M for R0 30 ke bor B2 10 R ber RS D el ol PoadinuBe &F Piviaat boadld i

sghien

Torque seiting

&7 0

%
55333 8

Page 1 of 2



INSTALLATION MANUAL

L
FUEL TANK 2333.,5843.1/2333.5843.1.6 ‘ H I ml—
WA R LA OO
CAR BRAND MODEL YEAR ENGINE TRANSMISSION DRIVE GEAR
T — 5 : - ms|  L0TOL2DTEL | MT; AT 5.
Aoloram e ' cﬂfm gﬁﬁt:’ﬂ:ﬂ:; E::'. i 0 mt 0TS MT: AT ' ",ﬁ
Valcoangen . Transporter L 2000-3015; 2015-2018; HING- | 2.0 Toi; 2.0 751 MT; AT ' Al
iginal fitti
S Ly Bracket 1
Bracket 3
Bodt M10w30
Washer 10

Skid plate

Bolt M10x30
Washer 10

Insdallation manual:

Installation procedure for T6.1 2015

1. e angenal gusrds

& Mirnl bracioets 1. 2. Joreer the oeigingl braciopts of luel ank

3. Ramosse orkgenad Prond ook froam fuel Gank, then Be & with brackel 1 o onginad ireaced apssriuees with
Fedgys [

4 e ki o] Bvachonl from fusl Sand, ther T B with Bracketl 3 195 origicai treaded apariuiei with

origirel Megings. (1)

5. Bores ol ket Biing of ongiral rene brockst. then R & with bef part of brasckoed 7 w0 oganal et

e Al Digal BENG . Fin ngihd et of Bincko! 3 55 ofigginad T At with organal Smngs ©

& Sipaunity orgginal cuinds

7. dnatad froni separaing prginal guars. Do nod wse par of origical o thas covns fesl nk

B Teaiad shid plate and align instaadon hobes. (O]

S Mk ey b o lonl gan of original guan (E)

10, Flasscren s platn and frosd pan of origeed goord and i wsing saroed lne [E)

11, IraSsd and fx frond pact of crigenad guand Sal you gl

12. Fin shid ploe io mounaed braokets with bokis M 100 and smiar 10 (D)

13. Tighvsn all soreers (47 ks tor M0, 30 Mrn for W88, 50 P for W) Do sl uses prmaalie of powwe B0l i0

tighien

Torque setting

&7 0

E
828388 2

Page 2 of 2



*For more info about compatibility with other models
please see the sticker on the skid plate

—Insert nut M10

|

VW MULTIVAN TS5/ T6
Bolt M10x30

Bracket 1

No.: 5845.1/6 Differential Washer 10 _
\\
d
Year: 2003-2010; 2010-2015; 2015-
Engine: 2.0 TDI Insert nut M10x65/20 Bolt M10x30
Transmission: AT vvaener 10
1 BOIEMAOX25 ..o 8O Z4 13 Z
T | SN / > e
<1 = 11 ) € R DU St T SR | - -
d.Insert nut M0, .. 2PC P Bolt M10x25
SR = Tol 1] L PR e T | < - - \\ VWasher 10
S S e I | ¢ - =t &
. /

o Skid plate

Bolt M10x25 ‘ Bracket 2
VWasher 10

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1. Place insert nuts M10 over apertures in body of the vehicle near front end of differential, then fix bracket 1 to them with bolts M10x25.
2. Place insert nuts M10x65/20 into apertures of differential underframe, then fix brackets 2 to them with bolts M10x25.

3. Fix differential skid plate to mounted brackets with bolts M10x25.

4. Tighten all screws (50 Nm for M10, 30 Nm for M8, 10 Nm for M6). Do not use pneumatic or power tools to tighten.

S RIVAL

WWW.RIVAL4X4.COM




Installation Manual
Muffler Protection 2333.5860.1/2333.5860.1.6 1 ={AY/+\E

WARNLRIVALALITO.C O
Brand | Model | Year | Engine |  Gearbox | Drive
Volkswagen | Caravelle ! 2015- ! ALL . Manual, Auto | PADAWD
Volkswagen | Multivan | 2015- ; ALL - Manual, Auto | PWIRAWD
Volkswagen | Transporter Te ! 2015- 5 ALL - Manual, Auto FWDCAWD
Cla
Bracket i
Nut M10
Washer 10
Grover Washer 10
Bolt M8x25 Washer 8

Installation manual:

1. Mo uffler and fix bracket uts M1D e | | Rore
E'. mla;llmmu;m r using n (4. ﬂmn i’m ézmnm
3. Mount skid plate: front part mount on bracket using bolts Washar M ;ﬁj '
MBx25, rear part mount on clamp using nutsM10. Washer M10 4 pes.
4. Tighten all screws with required torque wmu -l‘pu.

Brackat 1ﬁ

Clamp 2 pos.

Techsupport: techsupport@rival-europe . com



	2333.5806.1.6 Инструкция по установке
	2333.5843.1,2333.5843.1.6_лист 1
	2333.5843.1,2333.5843.1.6_лист 2
	2333.5845.1.6 Инструкция по установке
	2333.5860.1_6(2333.5860.1)_Volkswagen_Transporter T6_15-_ZG_AL_instr_ENG_

